

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

23-24080

#### Date response sent

01/06/23

### Subject

Apprenticeship Levy May 2020 to Apr 2023

## Details of enquiry

Please could you provide answers to the following questions and input the answers in the attached spreadsheet. The column labels correspond to the questions.

- 1. Trust name
- 2. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds received in the financial year 2020-21
- 3. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds spent in the financial year 2020-21
- 4. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds received in the financial year 2021-22
- 5. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds spent in the financial year 2021-2022
- 6. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds received in financial year 2022-23
- 7. Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds spent in the financial year 2022-23

# Response sent

At this Trust the apprenticeship levy is a payment made on a monthly basis. We have rolled up these monthly payments made into annual totals which are reflected below.

	Levy funds received in 2020-21	· ·	•	· •	•	Levy funds spent 2022-23
Tavistock and Portman NHS	£164,968	Nil	£174,688	Nil	159,198	Nil
Foundation Trust						